The 45,085,000 Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$3.68 per
Share (excluding brokerage fee of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Hong
Kong Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share in
connection with the Global Offering.

— 1 —

The Over-allotment Shares will be used solely to cover over-allocations in the
International Placing. Immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-
allotment Shares by the Company, approximately 38.2% of the issued share capital
of the Company will be held by the public.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and
dealing in such Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the main board
of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 19 July 2007.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately
after the issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before the
issue of the Over-
allotment Shares

Immediately after the
issue of the Over-
allotment Shares

Name
Number

of shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number

of shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Fu An 272,270,235 31.71% 272,270,235 30.12%
Lee Der Fung 42,007,567 4.89% 42,007,567 4.65%
Cathay Paper 84,567,232 9.85% 84,567,232 9.36%
ML GCRE 31,817,322 3.70% 31,817,322 3.52%
SCA 127,524,330 14.85% 127,524,330 14.11%
Public Investors 300,570,000 35% 345,655,000 38.24%
Total number of Shares 858,756,686 100% 903,841,686 100%

The net proceeds from the Global Offering after the issue of the Over-allotment
Shares are approximately HK$870 million. Please refer to the section “Future Plans
and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus for information on the
intended use of proceeds.

By order of the Board
Vinda International Holdings Limited

Li Chao Wang
Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 July 2007

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Li Chao Wang, Ms. Yu Yi Fang

and Mr. Dong Yi Ping; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Lee Kwong Sang, Mr. Leung Ping Chung

Hermann, Mr. Mak Kin Kwong, Mr. Rijk Hendrik Jan Schipper and Mr. Chiu Bun; and the independent